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ceive such compensation, not exceeding fifty dol-
lars a year, as shall ba determired each year by
the common council. The assessor’s salary shall
not be paid until after the assessment has been
completed, and the salary of the clerk, marshal
and street commissioner, shall be paid quarter]y,
but no member of the common council shall re-
ceive for compensation for services at regular or
stated meetings of the common council, more
than sixteen dollars in any one year.

SrcrioN 2. This act shall be in force and take
effect from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 26, 1891.

No. 141, A.] (Published March 27, 1891.

CHAPTER 73.

AN ACT to amend section 10 of chapter 12 of
chapter 184, of the laws of 18174, entitled, * An
act to revise, consolidate and amend the charter
of the city of Milwaukee, approved February
20, 1852, and the several acts amendatory
thereof,” and the several acts amendatory
thereof.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented
in senale and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 10, of chapter 12, of chapter
184, of the laws of 1874, as amended by section
36, of chapter 324, of the laws of 1882, is hereby
further amended by adding after the word “ap-
pointments ” the following: ‘ All claims and de-
mands against the city or the school board, be-
fore they are allowed by the school board, shall
be audited and adjusted by the comptroller and
immediately after the allowance by the school
board of any claim or account, it shall be the
duty of the secretary of said board to furnish to
the comptroller a complete list of the same, stating
the character of the material or service for which
the same were rendered; and before a warrant shall
be issued therefor, it shall be the duty of the
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comptroller to countersign same. And the said

secretary shall also make and file with the said
comptroller, quarterly statements of the condition

of the fund for the support of schools and of the

financial transactions of the school bcard during

the three months next preceding such statement,”

go that said section, when amended, shall read as

follows: Section 10. It shall be the duty of the secretary of
secretary of the school board, within ten days ghoo)board to

flle wi
after the annual appointment of teachers and ]t‘g;“:;t?;ﬁt:ﬁeﬁ
other salaried employes, to report to and file with and other em-
the city comptroller, a duly certified list of the Dy ™ith
teachers and employes so appointed,with the salary trelier to audie
allowed to each, and a statement of the time or fore allowance

times fixed for the payment thereof. He shall sy warmats.
also, as often as any action shall be taken by said
school board changing the salaries of either of the
officers of said hoard, or of any of such teachers
or employes, or making a new election or appoint-
ment to any position entitling the person appoint-
ed to receive a stated salary, immediately after
such action is had, in like manner file with the
comptroller a certified statement and list of all
changes and appointments. All claims and de-
mands against the city or school board before they
are allowed by the school board shall be audited
and adjusted by the comptroller and immediately
after the allowance by the school board of any claim
or account it shall be theduty of the secretary of
said board to furnish to the comptroller a complete
list of the same stating the character of the ma-
terials and services for which the same were ren-
dered; and before a warrant shall be issued there-
for it shall be the duty of the comptroller to
countersign the same. And the said secretary
shall also make and file with the said comptroller
quarterly statements of the condition of the fund
for the support of schools and of the financial
transactions of the school board during the three
months next preceding such statements.

SecrioN 2. All acts and parts of acts contra-
vening the provisions of this act are hereby re-
pealed.

S8ecrroN 3. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 26, 1891.
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